YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1697 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 18th - 19th January 2021

Weighted Sample

Below are some coronavirus measures that are
either in force currently, or may be introduced in
the future. In each case please say whether you
would support or oppose them being introduced
or remaining in place.
Requiring travellers to the UK to quarantine
alone in a hotel for 10 days
Strongly support
Somewhat support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know
Requiring travellers to the UK to have proof of a
negative COVID test taken within 72 hours of
arrival
Strongly support
Somewhat support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know
Using GPS trackers to make sure arrivals to the
UK isolate
Strongly support
Somewhat support
TOTAL SUPPORT
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
TOTAL OPPOSE
Don't know

Vote In 2019 GE| 2016 EU Ref Gender Age Social Grade, Region
Total | Con | Lab | “"® |Remain|Leave| Male |Female 18-24|25-49|50-64 65+ | ABC1 |C2DE|London|  REStof  |Midlands /)y e otiand
Dem South Wales
1697|575|421]153] 630 | 672 |825| 872 | 185 708|409 (395 967 | 730| 204 570 368 | 409| 146
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
65 |67 65 64| 65 70|64 66 |61 64 63 72| 65 65| 57 67 65 64 75
22 (24 21 26| 24 21|23 22 |19 22 24 22| 23 21| 28 21 22 22 17
87 91 8 90 89 91 87 88 80 8 87 94 88 8 85 88 87 8 92
5|4 6 6| 5 4|6 5|9 6 6 2|6 5| 7 5 5 5 4
32 3 1| 2 3|4 3|5 4 3 1|3 3| 4 3 3 4 0
8 6 9 7 7 7 10 8 14 10 9 3 9 8 1 8 8 9 4
4|2 5 3| 3 3|4 5|6 6 3 3|3 6| 4 5 5 5 5
76 |82 77 77| 78 83|74 79 |eo 71 78 87| 78 74| 72 77 76 76 81
16 (14 17 18| 17 12|18 14 |20 18 16 11| 16 16| 24 15 15 14 15
92 96 94 95 95 95 92 93 89 89 94 98 94 90 96 92 91 90 96
2|1 2 2| 2 2|3 215 3 1 1|2 3] 1 3 3 2 1
212 1 11 1|2 1|1 2 3 oflz2 211 2 1 2 1
4 3 3 3 3 3 5 3 6 5 4 1 4 5 2 5 4 4 2
4|1 4 3| 2 2|4 3|5 6 2 1|3 5] 2 3 5 5 2
49 |60 42 45| 46 60|49 50 |33 41 53 e8| 47 53| 4 50 53 46 60
21 (21 22 25| 24 18|20 22 |22 21 22 20|21 21| 24 22 21 20 15
70 81 64 70 70 78 69 72 55 62 75 8 68 74 65 72 74 66 75
116 14 16| 13 8 |11 11 |19 12 11 6|13 9| 17 9 9 13 9
108 12 10 10 7|12 8 |15 14 8 2|11 8| 10 11 8 10 11
21 14 26 26 23 15 23 19 34 26 19 8 24 17 27 20 17 23 20
9|5 10 6] 7 6|8 10|11 13 6 4| 8 10| 9 8 10 10 5
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Using facial recognition technology to make sure
people arriving to the UK isolate
Strongly support 44 | 55 34 39 38 56 | 44 45 29 37 47 63| 42 48 36 47 48 39 51
Somewhat support 19 | 20 19 23 22 16 | 18 19 18 19 18 19| 20 17 20 20 18 17 17
TOTAL SUPPORT 63 75 53 62 60 72 62 64 47 56 65 82 62 65 56 67 66 56 68
Somewhat oppose 13 | 9 17 17 17 9 |12 14 16 14 14 6 15 10 21 10 11 14 10
Strongly oppose 13 | 11 18 9 13 10 | 17 10 21 17 12 4 14 12 14 12 10 17 14
TOTAL OPPOSE 26 20 35 26 30 19 29 24 37 31 26 10 29 22 35 22 21 31 24
Don't know 11 5 12 13 9 8 9 13 17 14 9 7 10 183 10 10 14 12 8
Making all international arrivals quarantine at an
address of their choice for 10 days - even if they
arrive from a place with very few COVID cases
Strongly support 51 | 53 48 58| 50 57 (48 53 |37 49 50 61| 49 53| 45 50 51 52 59
Somewhat support 28 [ 26 33 28 31 23 |29 27 37 27 28 25| 31 23 33 28 27 27 26
TOTAL SUPPORT 79 79 81 8 81 8 77 80 74 76 78 8 80 76 78 78 78 79 85
Somewhat oppose 8 8 8 7 8 7 9 7 5 8 9 7 8 8 11 8 8 6 8
Strongly oppose 6 8 4 4 6 6 7 6 10 6 7 5 7 6 6 7 6 7 5
TOTAL OPPOSE 14 16 12 11 14 13 16 13 15 14 16 12 15 14 17 15 14 13 13
Don't know 7 5 7 3 5 6 7 7 10 9 6 4 6 10 5 7 8 9 3
Banning all international flights
Strongly support 43 | 46 38 34| 36 53 37 48 | 31 41 43 49| 35 52 29 43 43 47 47
Somewhat support 21 [ 23 24 20| 23 21 |22 21 24 21 19 23| 24 18 23 22 21 17 26
TOTAL SUPPORT 64 69 62 54 59 74 59 69 55 62 62 72 59 70 52 65 64 64 73
Somewhat oppose 17 | 17 19 24| 21 13 20 15 19 17 20 14) 20 13 23 17 18 16 11
Strongly oppose 10 | 8 9 15| 12 7 113 6 11 11 11 6 | 12 7 16 9 7 10 10
TOTALOPPOSE 27 25 28 39 33 20 33 21 30 28 31 20 32 20 39 26 25 26 21
Don't know 9 6 10 7 8 7 8 11 15 10 7 8 9 11 9 9 11 10 7
Are you planning to do either of the following in
the next six months?
Travel internationally
Yes 12 | 13 13 14 15 10 [ 16 10 16 13 14 9 14 10 17 13 12 11 10
No 76 | 77 73 72| 72 82|72 8 |68 75 76 82| 73 80| 65 75 79 78 82
Dontknow 11 |10 14 14 13 8 |12 11 16 12 10 9 13 10 18 12 9 11 8
Travel domestically
Yes 29 |31 31 35| 35 26 (35 24 |40 27 32 25|35 22| 30 30 27 30 30
No 55 |55 50 45| 47 62 [50 59 |43 55 51 63| 48 64| 50 55 57 54 55
Don‘tknow 16 | 14 19 21 18 12 |15 17 17 18 17 12| 17 14 20 15 16 16 15
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